
.s2:t...72.........a.30.00...1152.±.7.....
..d-li:-7-5 _.%,.ao f'~ ·-±~6..0..----
TOTAL. .·[[>,W FiiC"S."g ee ,.,

/j•jl/·1$. '.2.:--- ··-··---·---· Cert. Fee __._.d_.f..-?.:;.$...~-

CheckNo.

Receipt No.

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream _.'::£~···~-······~··········--···
Trib. of County of'-Jl;l1Lt.lclr..Y.Z.,L .

Use ~------------------------------------------------«:--
Quantity of water No. of acres ../.&..::::. .
Name of ditch ········~~············································· ..···-···

Date of priority U. ~.:Z.r.1.1.~.J. - .
In name of ·······~·~···A·,··~~..~ .
...................................... Adjudication, Vol. , page .

App. No.."J..!J..f.!..!?. Per. No. ~_tf.&..3..k?-cert. No.d.9.7."J.1..
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by ··································-······················..·······

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ·---~~-~.:7:1J. ·-······-··-···

Date filed --·····------·,;) - / ':/---7£ ···----·--······-········---·-------------
Date of hearing ------=~__;.;_:z,..J._''(7._.;f _

\,, Pla~f hearing ;£.~.~··············-··-··················-
~\.fee of order ....~..:..~.e..:.7..5.. Vol. .....~..~...., page ~...~..2.
'I
~ Date for application of water _.J.f?..-::.f:..2.k _ ~····-········l Proof mailed --------------------------------------- .. ___

t received ·-······
44

·a
2 2

Certificate issu«P.•R-••1•5·••l97-7tol. ····•-b-lP-••··• page .

5._u,.,__,o.. e,..-1 :/7 7q

REMARKS

....../.e... -c- /•· •.•.....•- o- 2.• / '--.- - .

.......................................................................... 1.•••••.•.•.••.•.•.•..•••.•••.••••••....•••••...•.••..••..••••••••••••••.••

Der -ult ·
Decreo-safe '.4
Cr. or w «
Pm·. Fohler ,,:
C'ui.ml~ • .-, :, '
Croes Ret. ·•·
Power Claim
Abstracts -

·.i..t-

-
---···································· - _............................................................................................ . .. .
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. _3169
Application No•................ Permit No. -········ .

IN NAME OF

THOMAS.R.8.EVANE.L.L.E.EWING
Surveyedu..0.. 19.74, by ....Zs.......-.---­



J

I Prrmlt A -4M 1~11
a,~.. PrtnllnC .u-..,,

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MARION

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

023 cubic foot per second

for the purpose of

S f ,,~~
, tate o Orogon ,has made proof

of Oregon, of a right to the use of the water, of

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
7ko»a, H?;Eanti E. Eun,

I±TOI A. ES5OT ESTATE 3z89 Cheyne C> Nu

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the w.; sw¼, a 8 ,Pl'&jaet.ad lfMbj n~ ;gu; 10.
Section5i 657 ill ;i1

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
Tight existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
peracre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shallb further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ acre .reet per acre tor each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

a tributary of Wi.Uamette River
irrigation of 18.h acre~
under Permit No. 248.32 ofi the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of saidwaters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from February 27, 1957

@iis 3s to Certify, re
CM"l.1;en i. t•cLeoct, &x.sot%'bur

of 2l4254laeda-kt-N-Br Salam
to the satisfaction of the STA~E ENGINEER
Pudding River

and shalt,
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

· A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

u centered_/y28,/25
d b an order oj. t:fte Uet:er il:eeeu;reee u2t:lil•• r~approve Y

294/4-
and supersedes certificate ferterrtgttssredtefr€"

Confirm a change in. pl ace of use. and point of diversion
This certificate is issued to

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affired

this

--·---ate Engineer

' "



CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION

l

8 v
"6' t

±&
0

Transfer No. 3169~ r.ounty Marion/

1. Name T].qomas P. an.d Evanelle E. Ewing,l!tress 3289 Cheyenne Court NW, Salem an134

2. Source of Supply Pudding River / , Trib_. of W 1 \.. L A JJ'I E""T1E: e, v /
3. Amount or uater2.c.t.s.Priority ate2:?37,l27-
, L/Se±Lillo.

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 2227 ft. N. and 392 ft. E. from the SW corner of

Sec. 5, being within the NW¼ sw¼ o:f Sec. 5,
1
T. 6 s., R. l W., W.M.

6. Place of Use DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER: 10/1/76

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

6S J:.W c:; NW¼ sw¼ 9.8 acres

6S lW 5 sw¼ sw¼ 2.4 acres

6S lW 6 NE} SEk 6.2 acres

jl

jl
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lEIOHE 1'HE S!tATE EffllIBEB Of ORBGO:I

!lu1.on Ooun\f

IN nm •mn 01 m il'PLIOATIOI 01 I
TB. O'JU.S P. AliD EVAREI,LR E. EWIWG 10R
TSE APBlOYAL o• A CIWfGB D .POIH OJ
DIVERSIOB OP WATER lR<I! PODDim RIVER-------------------

omm uaotliit
ZRAISPER HO. 2162

On February l4, 1975, Ihomas P., and Eftmlle E. Ewing filed an

application 1n the office of the State Engineer for the appro'98l ot a ahup

in po!nt of diversion of water from Pudding River, pursuant to the pzo-t1. ld.cma

o£ 0RS 540,510 to 540.530,

Cer11.t1.cate of water right issued to Lero7 A, sson Estate and

reoome4 ai illge 29414, Volume 21, State Record ot later llipt CerUtiaatea,

confinla a right to the use of not to uueed 0.23 cubic toot ,er 1Ncm4 ot

ffll.ter ttram '.Pl.ldd:lng BiTer tor the irr1gat1cm 0f 98 acre in 11¼ mi¼, 2.4

acres 1n aw¼ sw¼, Seoti.on 5, and 62 acres in llE¼ SE¼, s.ouan ,, !olmald.p 6

South, Range l West, w.x., w.t:th a date ot priorit,7 o:t h'brullr7 2.1, 1957. tbNI

lands are irrigated traa. a point of diwraian located 940 fNt lorth am 650

.feet East fnml the Southweat corner ot Section 5, beiDC 111.tw.n the sw¼ sw¼,
Seatian 5, Townabip 6 Solnh, Bimge l Weat, w.11.

1l!ie applicanta herein, owmn of the lands above described, propose

to irrigate these lands from s point of diwraion to be looted 2227 feet Sortb

end 392 feet East from the Soutiest corer of Section 5, being within the

n¼ aw¼, Sects.on 5, !owmlbip 6 South, Dace 1 est, M,
1oti0e of the filing of the app21cation es given by publication

NttiDC torih a UJII all4 p1aoe Off'la1D for hearing objections to the proposed

change in point of diversion of weter, if any there were, ls at the

com-t,'~ 1D. 8&1111, er.a-, Oil -., t?, lfflt at ta,0 a.a. '11111

notice as published in the Silverton Appeal-tribune, a nespeper printed

and having general. eizelation in Marion County, Oregon, for a period of



thNe WMka in the 1&1N11a ot April 3, 10 and 17, 1975. !1'he date Ht tor h-.rJ.111

in aaid notice •• not less than tirv dal'• atter 'Ille 1an pu'blioat1on otb
notice.

lfr. Keith Pal.Mr, Watermater of Dinr.lot lio. 16, hu tued a repori

to the ettect that the propoaed chimp 1n point ot cli:nraian ot water "1a7 be

made without injury to e:dating rights. .

No objeotiona haT.ing bun flle4 and it appearing that the propoNCl

change in point ot diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application abould be approved.

NOR, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the change in point of

41nrai.Oll ot •ter ~ Pudding River, to wits

J.Pram a point located 940 :teet Horth am 650 feet Jut troll tJl8
Sou'thweat oo:mer of Section 5, being within the s±s of
Section 5, Townsbip 6 South, Bange l West, W.x.
~ a point to be located 2227 teat North am 392 feet :&.-i81I trca
the Southwat 'OOrner ot Section 5, be1q w1'tin 111119 II¼ 8W¼
of Section 5, Township 6 South, Ra:age 1 est, M,

for the irr:l.ge;tion of 9.a acres in lffl¼ sw¼, 2.4 aorea in sw¼ n¼, Seoti.m 5,

and 6,2 acres in NE¼ SE¼, Section 6, Toaship 6 South, Ramge 1 Yen, W .X.,

with a date of priority of ]'ebruary 27, 1957 1a approftd.

It is IroRTHER ORDERED that the conatruotion W01'k lblll 'be ooaple-4

and the change 1n point of diversion of mwater made on or before Oe••r 1, 19'16.

It is l!'URTBER ORDERED that the quant:1.ty ot water di't'U"W at the new

point ot diversion aball not exceed the quantity of water available at the old

point of diveraion, and aball mt exceed 0.23 oulxl.o too" ,er H■all4.
It ia J'ORfflER ORIJisREn that the following provisions shall be

effective hen in the judgement of the watemmaster it becomes neceary to

install headgates and Jllll&INl"1J2& 4n:l.oe••

That the diversion works shall include an in line flowmeter,
a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the mater to
which the applicant is entitled.



That the tJpe Ul4 plw ot the 11N8UftD1 tnloe be approved
by the watenaner before the begimdng ot oonavuaUcm. wm:k
am that the weir or IIIIUlll'1Da cln1oe lte :l.utalle4 11111er b
general aupem.ld.on ot Nid •te1'1111L■ter.

It is PUR!BER ORDEBED that c•rti.fioate of meter right heretofore

1■aue4 to Lffo7 A. i■IIOJl Eatate am recorded at Page 29414, Vol,aa 21, aw.tie

lleaord of later Right Oert!tioatea, 1a oanoeled, 8114 upon receipt of pl'OOf

aat1.tactory 'to the State EJ:isimer of ompleUon of the antboriHd ohalJp 111

point ot clivera:t.on, a o.nif1cate of water right shll be 1■aue4 to 'l!!owe• P.

end Evanelle E, Eing ooDfi:rming the challge 1n point ot 41-nraion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, thia 28th 4q ot Mq, 1975.

/a/ CHRIS L, HEELER
State Engineer



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Trevor Jones, Assistant

FROM: Keith Palmer, Watermaster Dist. 16

SUBJECT: Transfer No. T-3169

DATE: May 6, 1975

Mr. Ewings request for change in point of diversion presents two
possible difficulties for the distribution of water in this area.
First is the fact that the proposed new point of diversion will
be below the confluence of the Little Pudding River. Mr Ewing
does net presently have a water right on the Little Pudding River.

Secondly, I find that there are three rights of record, with
junior priority dates, lying between Mr. Ewing's old point of
diversion, and his new point of diversion.

I do not think measuring devices· are necessary at this time. I
do, however, feel that the order issued by the State Engineer
should contain the following conditions: "That the applicant
shall provide a weir or other suitable measuring device at the
new point of diversion, and-or at the old point of diversion,
upon request of the watermaster. The measuring device to be
approved by the watermaster prior to the installation.

01.125.1307



f'

...
BOTIOE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A

CHAlfGE IN POIB'l! O'i DIVERSIOI OF WATER

Notice is given hereby that Tbnmaa P. and Jhamlle B. Bw11lc haft flle4 •

application for the approval of a change in point of diversion of water from Pudding

River.

Certificateot water right iaaued to Lero, A. Eaeon Eatate, Carlton J•

McLeod, Executor, and recorded at page 29414, Volume 21, State Becord of Water 11pt

Certif1cates, oonfirma a right to the use of 0.23 oubio foot per second from Pudding

River for the irrigation 0f 98 acres 1n the BW¼ sw¼, 2.4 a.ore■ 1n 8W¼ Bl¼, ho. 5,
and 6.2 acres in NE} SE}, Se, 6, T 6 8,, R. 1 W,, .M,, with a date of priority

of February 27, 1957. Water for this use is diverted from a point located 940 ft

N, and 650 ft. E. from the SW corner of Sec, 5, being within the 51ft SI¼, Sec, 5,

T. 6 8., R. 1., .M.
The applicants herein, owners of the land above deaoribed, proposes 1io

irr:lgate these land.a from a point of diversion to be looated 2227 ft. 11'. and 392 ft.

E. from the SW corner of Sec. 5, being within the NW¼ sw¼ of Sec. 5, T. 6 s., ll. 1., .M.
All persona interested are notified hereby tbat a hearing will be halcl

at the county courthouse in Sal.em, Oregon, on Mey 27, 1975, at 91,0 a.m. All

objections to the proposed change, if any there are, will be heard at aa.14 tiM

and place. Any and all objections aball be prepared 1n writing, one copy to 'be

served on Thomas P, and Evanelle E. Ewing, :5289 Cheyenne Court B.w., Salem, Oregon,

97304, and one copy filed with the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, toge1'b.ar wi'lill a

$5 filing fee at least 20 days prior to the dete set for hearing. If no objections

are tiled the application may be approved by the State Engineer witbout a hearing

Administrative rules perta:1n1ng to the filing of a protest will be turniahed bf

the State Engineer upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 25th day of Merch, 1975.

CHRIS L. 'I • State IDl1DHZ'



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MARION, ss:

I, CAROLYN DUER, being first duly sworn, depose and say
that I am office manager of The Silverton Appeal•Trlbune, a newa­
paper ofgeneral circulation as defined by Section 58, Oregon Laws,
as amended by Chapter 445 General Laws of Oregon, 1929, printed
and published at Silverton, in the aforesaid county and state; that

ue Changein point of div of water, a printed copy of
whieh is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said

newspaper for three. .J.. __ ) successive and consecutive

weeks in the following issues: _

Coepul ,
subscribed and sworn to before :me this__ef( day

of__A · ·---..---· 19/~"9.,,~~Public for Oregon.

My commisston expires .2_22Lf
/

i : -­.;,J LO uJ • -
I'-,. uJ 0
g z DO

l'.. (!) .
ul 2 2 o

C\l LlJ
er u "£

"l 0.. +-!!
~

<1 <fJ) [J)

Hu

( )

H0'l1CB or
APPLICATION
IN POINT OF

WATER
Notlce is given hereby that

Thomas P. and Evanelle E.
Ewing have fled an application
tor the approval ofa change In
point ofdlversloa ofwatarfl'oa
Pudding River.
Certificateofwater right is­

sued to Leroy A. Esson Es­
tate, CarltonJ. McLeod, Exec­
utor, and recorded at page
29414, Volume 21, S1ate Re­
cord of Water Right CertitI.
cates, confirms a right to tbe
use of 0 . 2 3 cubic foot per sec­
ond from PuddingRiver for tile
irrigation 0f 9.8 acres In tile
NW 1/4 SW 1/4, 2.4 acres In
SW 1/4 SW 1/4, Sec. 5, and
6.2 acres In NE 1/4 SE 1/4,
Sec. 6, T. 6S., R. 1 W., W.M.,
with a date ofpriority of Feb­
ruary 27, 1957. Water for tbls
use Is diverted from a point
located 940 ft. N. and 650 • E.
from the SW corner ofSec. 5,
being within the SW1/4 Sw 1/4,
Sec. 5, T. 6 S., R. 1 W.,
W.M.
The applicants herein, own­

ers of thelandabovedescribed,
proposes to irrigatetheselands
from a point of diversion to be

l o cated 2227 At. N . and3 9 2 I. E .

from the SW corner of Sec. 5,
being within theNW 1/4 SW1/4
of Sec. 5, T. 6 s., R. f w.,
W.,M.
All persons interested are

notified hereby that a bearing
will be held at thecountycourt­
house 1n Salem, Oregon,on May
27, 1975, at 9:30 a.m. AU ob-

jections to theproposedchange,
if any there are, will be beard
at said time and place. Anyand
all objections shall beprepared
in writing, onecopy tobeserved
on Thomas P. and Evanelle E.
Ewing, 3289 Cheyenne Court N.
w., Salem, Oregon, 97304, and
one copy filed with the state
Engineer, Salem, Oregon, to­
gether with a $5 filing fee at
least 10 days prior to the date
set for hearing. If no ob­
jectfons are filed the applica­
tion may be approved by tile
State Engineer without a hear­
ing. Administrative rules per­
taining to the filing of a pro­
test will be furnished by the
State Engineer upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, tbls
25th day ofMarch, 1975.

CHRIS L. WHEELER,
State Engineer

First Publication: Apr.3,1975
LastPublication: Apr. 17,1975
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FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION. ~ .. .
'o .Z%8 #ea7? PRopATs DEPART»ENT
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ORDER·OF
DISTRffiUTION

ln the Matter -of the Estate

of

7 LeROY A ESSON, Deceased. ·. '

. . ..

. .
9 It appearing to the Court that the Final Accountinct on file herein

• · 'o {':,

10 has heretofore been ratified and approved, and it further appearing that said

w

11 estate should be distributed according to the Stipulation, Release and · · . . .

... 12 Renunciation, and the Order and Decree entered thereon in the 'will contes·t
. '· ...
. . 13 proceedings herein, and the Court being fully advised in the.premise_~, it is

. . .
, 14- '... ORDEREDAND ADJUDGED: That Carlton McLeod, executor of the·

·'..' . .; ;. .....· . . .. . . . . . \ . . . . . . . .
; · · · . 15 · · ·aQove -estate, be and he is hereby authorized and directed. to distribute the. . . . . . . .

.,,,.- Real property, in Marion County, Oregon,·· · ·
32. •• • , more particularly described as follows:.· ·

''. Pa?oder·or Distribution·''' ;,·. . ~ ,

, .

,' .

•

35. 00
100. 00 ..

350.09..

3, 871. 68

•:.

.·· ·.

. .

.. ;

. . .
. . '

•, ......

,: ..

. . ....

. -·.·
.. ': / : . 2,962. 50..,.

» "

. ··',·

♦ •• • •

Cash ·

J'arm machinery

Furniture·

• I • •

. ,

· ..'.. Mt. Angel Farmers Union Warehouse
• Certificates of Interest No. 13133, 14461,.

•· A-304, 5-1896, and 7-307 '. ·····
· Marion County Farmers Union Oil Co. . · ..· • .. · . ·:
Certificates of Inte'rest No. 4t468, 6287, .. , .••
and 3 /1/ 51, appraisa~ at · ..•.. ·· .: ·. ·•. .149. 89

· · ·..'.. ' y'
• .Tools, zppraised at

:. '.

....

as-sets o.n hand in said estate, as follows:·.

. ....

. '
..·•. Unto Evanelle Ewing, the following assets, to-wit:

. . , .
31

i

· · ·. 19 . Contract dated April 8, 1959., between
·, · .-.·.. ·· · • ·: ··=: :-- ·· ~-.L. A. Esson and David Scharer and
· _.::! · 20 · :_ ·.- ·. ·.·.. ·:·.:Jessie Scharer, hiswife, for the sale

· ·: of irrigation pipe,. balance

. Certificate No. C038955., 50 shares of
.. · · Federal Natiortal Mortgage Association
' stock, appraised at. ·

· : Certificate No. Cl7670, 100 shares of
. Portland General· Electric Company
· · common stock, appraised at

·.'

•.·•.. 16
!·•...-· .,.
l · · · · 17
I . : .

18'

,, 21.•, .. . .
22

•' ·.
I

t 23

I 24 ,
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V 148 PAGE673 .

Jot 1,in Section 5, Township 6 South, Range l West of the Willamette
Meridian in Marion County, Oregon,

Parcel 1/3

I • t I

. Parcel #1

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the lands conveyed by Deed o£
Lucinda Coonse to Nickolas Kuschnick, recorded inBook 22, page
592., Record of Deed in and for Marion County., Oregon., in Township
6 South, Range l West of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon, and .
runrung thence ~orth 10. 65 chains; thence West 3.285 chains; thence

. South 10. 65 chains; thence East 3. 285 chains to the place of beginning.

Parcel #2

•.

. . ,

· : Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Donation Land Claim of
. Felix Coonse and wife; thence West 5.80 chains to the West bank
Pf Pudding River; thence down the bank of Pudding River, North 23 1/2°

. West 18. 50 chains; North 50° East 5.37 chains; East 1. 05 chains; ·
·. ·.. · · : South 59 1/4° East 3.50 chains; South 40 3/4° East 9. 50 chains; North

. 77° East l.00 chain; North 43° East 2. 00 chains; North 22 1/2° East 5.00
· chains; North 34 1/4° East 8. 37 chains; North 56° East 1. 75 chains; East

1. 90 chains; South 45° East 1. 37 chains; South 9 3/4° East 2. 00 chains;
. · . South 30 1/4~ East.3. 08 chains; South 541/4° East 2.50 chains; North

{36° East 2.-80 chains to the Eastern boundary line of the Coonse Claim; ,
•. i · thence South 45° West·25.chains., more or less, to the place of beginning.

Parcel #4

11

4

5
·.·. 6'.

7. ·.·

8

9

10

t ',•

; .

i.
I • ••

.. l. '

12

13

14

i·.15
'
i

'.

.. .
,.

16

· · 17·

.is
·19

21

Being a part of the Donation land Claim of William Parker and wife No.
·., .., 49, in 'I'o~ship 6 South Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian.,

··: ··.'·.Marion County., Oregon, as follows: Beginning at the Southeast corner
· ·of the Donation Land Claim of Felix Coonse in Section 6., Township 6
. South Range l West, and running thence West ll. 75 chains; thence
·. Southeast along the road leading from Dumakins Blacksmith Shop to .
Gervais, 8.50 chains until said road crosses Pudding River; thence
Northeasterly along the Margin of said River, 3.75 chains; thence
along the West line of Claim No.' 58, North 45° East 7.87 chains to.
the place of beginning.

Parcel #5

1

22

23

24

•. · 30
' .t

31

32

· Situate in Marion County, Oregon, and known as the West half of tie
• . Donation Land Claim of John C. Carey, situate in Townships 5 and 6

;. · South of Rangel West of the Willam.ette Meridian, being a part of
· . · · · Sections 5 and 6 in Township 6 South Range l West and part of Section

32 in Township 5 South Range 1 West, particularly described as
: follows, to-wit: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Carey's
:.:claim No. 58, at a red fir tree 2 feet in diameter; thence North 45° East
84, 47 chains to a corner; thence South 57 3/4° East 39.20 chains to a
corner; thence South 45° West 82.98 chains; thence North 60? West 38,50
chains to the place of beginning•

• EXCEPTING from the last above tract above described the following
two tracts~ to-wit: ·

Beginning atthe middle of the channel of Pudding River, 71. 87 chains'
North 45° East from the Southwest corner of the Donation Land Claim
of John c. Carey and wife in Township 6 South Range 1 West.of the
Willamette Meridian in Marion County., Oregon; thence running ,

· North 45° East 12, 60 chains; thence South 57° 45' East 21. 05 chains;
thence East 6, 58 chains to the middle of the proposed County Road;

•'
....
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_thence South 43° 30' West 6. 60 chains to an angle in said road; thence
South 70° West 1. 56 chains; .thence North. 76° West 22 chains; thence
North 68° 15' West 6.27 chains to the place of beginning.

. Beginning at the Southeast corner of the land of Alexander Esson in
Township 6 South .Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon,
and running thence North 60° West 1 rod; thence'North 45° East
:paraUel! to and at the same distance from the line between lands
of Alexander Esson and that now owned by George Ritchey, 20 chains; '
thence North 45° West 1. 85 chains; thence North 45° East 2, 37 chains;
thence South 45° East 2.10 chains; thence South 45° East 2.35 chains;
thence South 45° West 22.37 chains to the place of beginning.

Parcel #6

.,

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Donation Land Claim of
· John C. Carey and wife in Township 6 South Range 1 West of the
Willamette Meridian., Marion County, Oregon; thence North 89°

· 15' West 10. 36 chains to the East line of the Donation Land Claim
: of Felix Coonse; thence North 0° 071 East 9.26 chains along the East line
of Felix Coonse Claim; thence South 47° 42' East 13. 98 chains to the
place of beginning.

SAVE AND EXCEPT pr.operty conveyed to Marion County·by·Deed
Recorded lay 12, 1959, in Volume 522, page.461, Deed Records
for Marion County, Oregon; (affects Parcels l, 3 and 4)

SAVE AND EXCEPT all timber conveyed to A.. Lowes Lumber
Co. by Deed recorded Julile 10, 1959, in Volm.ne 523, page 493,
Deed Records for Marion C<rmnty,, c;>regon. {affects all parcels)

. .

and if is further

ORDERED ANDADJUDGED: That Carlton McLeod, executor. .shall
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19 secure a receipt from Evanelle Ewing for the distribution of said assets, and.

20 Rile the same with the Clerk of this Court, and it is
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DATED:. May
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I, T • HAROLD TOMLINSON , County Cl,er,k of the above named County and State and

ex-officio Clerk of the __c_I_R_CU_I_T Court of the County of Marion, State of Oregon,

do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of ORDER AND DECREE and ORDER OF DISTRIBUTION

in re: LeROY A. ESSON, ESTATE #18349

has been by me compared with the original and that it is a correct transcript therefrom and
of the whole of such original record or f.ile as the same appears of record or on file in my

office and in my care and custody ....· _

!JnCC-estlmonyCJflzereo{, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said

Court at Salem, Oregon, this. 4th.day of March ,A.D.1966_

·-­.....
··...· ·'
•, .
• ,.. ' • I
\ .

T. HAROLD TOMtINSON , County Clerk
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Application . ior Trans£er of Water Right

To the STATE ENGlNEER OF OREGON:

I, ThQm?..~ ~•..and ..Evanelle. E•...Ewirig
, (N11me of nppllcanll • ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

ot..3289...Ch.ey~nne ct.~to2fa~t···*·····~.l~ (9.7.30h.), County of :f?s:>lk _ ,

State of Oregon , do kereby make application for change ·····················-···················-··········-·····

······································..···m··P.9JP:t...of.diversion·················
In point of diversion; plac~ o! use; use heretofore made of the ·;~i;;~;··················-················•···-··-···-····•••

l. The source of present water right is Pu.dding..RiY.e.r. - .
(Name of •tJ<eam)

2.. The use to which. the water is applied is ..Irrigation •·····················································-·······-·······
(lrrl11atlon; Mlnln& : Power; Ma!\ulacturlna; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is P.ump ·-···········-···· ..························-······--·······

4. The point of diversion is located 90...... ft.....N..... and ..65.Q ft. ..E.a from the iS.Wa ·-···
cN. or S.) (E. or W.)

comer of S.e.~ 5 is~~·u;.;;;;;~·~·~bdi;,-i;i~;;-i········.. ··················· being within the S.W..l .S.W..l .

of Section .5. Tp 6 S. R. l..Jf... _ W. M., in the County of ~iQ~··································-···-·-··
CNo. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.J

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use. ► ,;

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SWl-4 SE 1-4

NE, NW SW\~ SE! NE! NW sw SE NE\1, NW sw% SE% NE NWM, sW% SE¼

6 s 1 W 5 J #-
6 e

-·--- --- - ' ------·-- .... ........-- ·-· ··-·-- -
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears ln YOW' deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6 Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.e.a _ .
· (If not owner, explain our lnterutl

·-· ····· ········ ---· .

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...Ies..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ~7 F.'~P.~..J:9..5.7...•.........-········--············-···

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? !'.f~:•.;;.·'ii.;;········-·· If so, give number

of permit AA-~~~: .

Form 11:s-2M'-t•ll3



lO. Do you hold a water right certificate? .Ies..... If so, give number of certificate 29414
(Yea orNo) .

ll. Was your water right determinedby State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

·······,Y,~~·N~;······· If so, give title of proceedings . ·-··········· ..··-·-·······

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? Mo,..~tate..o-r. LeRoy .1•..Esson (Father of Evanelle E
(If not, irtve nam;·;·- ····························-······· •

t· ~3.f Propose to transfer the water right to the followingdescribed lands: (Donot answer if your apEwingpli-)
ca on 1s .or change in point of clivers1on only.)

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1•4 SE 1-4
NV,'4 NW\~ SW¼ SE NE NW, sw SE! NE, NW sw% SE NE NW sw SE%

e- ·--·-"-·-· ··-~----- -·

-

I)

'

j
(Attaeh separate sheet if necessary)

N0TE: Answcr qucatlons 14, 15, 14 and 11, If the application is for change in Point of dlvenlon.

14. The pr@posed poin!t of diversion is located Z.?.?:'1. ft N. at:1d .3.9.? ft 1., fromthe ..§.,.W.,.
(N. orS.) IE. orW.)

corner of Se.~ ..5. being within the ..NW..¼~?SW i. of Section 5. T.6.9.. R. J...•....W. M.,
(Smallest legal subcllvulon) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ~r.;i;..Q:UL.......................... The name of the ditch to be used is ~.lL..-..··············-············-···

15. Areyou the 0wn.er of the land om which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? -..I!:!~ .
JJ6. If mot the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diiversion is to be located, give the name

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

-······-········--····-·-·································-··········-·····-·-··············-··-············-·········--··-·-··-·--········-·······-···-···-------

·--······-··-·······-···········-·······-·············--···-··-·····-·-·········-·················-····--··-···-·······-·-····-·········-··-·-·····-···--·--··'---

17. Are there any diversions betweeh your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver­

sion? _Unknown.......
NOTE: Answerquestions 18 and 19 if appllcaUon Is £or change In use or place of use.

18. Are the l:ae,ds frem whien you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .., .
· · ' (Answer Yes orNo)

1'9. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NA'l'URE0F ENCUMB!MNCE

,_ I t

HELDBY

i

AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ~ne ~~.~~ ~.~..~;!~:.!~.~!!- !~ ~~!..~~~~~~l. .
located to the groutllt to be irrigated; also there is .another..application _filed__..

........................................................................................................................................................... . . .
under the name ot Alice F,arline Dabacon, the location of thepump being the

._...- -............................ .. . , .
··········-··exact. location.of ..this ..application.··············································································· - .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, ~
Countv of MARION ss.

y ···························--············--··.....................................

,
I, .Tho.mas ..P. Ewing

first duly sworn, depose and say thati 1a idj",g...., the applicant herein, being
right; that I know the contents thereof and that,,{"""" %"} foregoing application for transfer ot water
of my knowledge and belief. statements therein made are true and correct to the best

I Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand tuts .A±!2. aay A.ebr.or4..., 191.

~~~-~-~. --~ -···-···-·······

Subscribed and swam to before me this ..L~~ay of............... .. . . .. ·-·····-···-·······-• 19L.~-

...' ?!~. l-~-~~····
~yPUBLIC Y'OR Olll:GON

sommisto ere.1-7..23
' .

I
. . . . .--~- .~ .-.. .__.. - --~-·--- ----· _. ---..- ..- ----- --~ --..--- - -----·- -.- --·····.

. . --- ··-·-. -- --------··· ····-··· ..._ .._ -·-·······

--- - - r ·•··••• .. •-··--·----·--·'"'· _ ·-·•·••- _ .

.... . •··••····· -- - - --- - ..

... .. .•···..-. - - ·•- . - -- ------ -- ., -- ·--· --- -- ·-·-· -·-··· ·····-·····..-·-..
• - - • ·• . _ p -- • ·• • - • • ·• ·• - --- - - .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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